Loans to shareholders 59 680 583 59 680 583

Trade and other receivables from exchange transactions 39 274 667 39 274 667

Cash and cash equivalents 102 435 248 102 435 248

201 390 498 201 390 498

Financial liabilities

Loans from shareholders 64 942 204 64 942 204

Finance lease obligation 1 616 151 1 616 151

Trade and other payables from exchange transactions 118 836 173 118 836 173

185 394 528 185 394 528

37. CHANGE IN ESTIMATE

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

The useful life of furniture and fittings, computer equipment,  plant and machinery and office equipment  was estimated

in 2016 to be 13,10,14 and 11 years respectively. In the current period management have revised their estimate to 14,11,

15 and 12 years. The effect of this revision has decreased the depreciation charges for the current and future periods by

R 352 022.

INTEGRATED REPORT 2016/17  |  JOBURG MARKET 131Consolidate. Optimise. Grow.

38.  PRIOR-YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance

that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION: 2017

AS
PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

R

CORRECTION
OF ERROR

R
RESTATED

R

Property,plant and equipment 360 348 731 (1 992 903) 358 355 828

Receivables 41 762 675 (2 488 008) 39 274 667

Accumulated surplus (371 914 601) 4 480 911 (367 433 690)

30 196 805 - 30 196 805

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION: 2016

AS
PREVIOUSLY
REPORTED

R

CORRECTION
OF ERROR

R
RESTATED

R

Donations 1 219 664 2 488 008 3 707 672

Depreciation 18 774 252 (50 547) 18 723 705

Loss on disposal of assets 32 488 2 043 450 2 075 938

Surplus for the year 20 026 404 4 480 911 24 507 315

ERRORS

PPE disposed  off related  to prior year investigations.  The correction  of PPE cost  and  depreciation  was due to this

write off.

Donations  and  receivables  related  to  costs  the  entity  incurred  in  a  corporate  social  investment  program  that  was

completed in the prior year.

JOBURG MARKET  |  INTEGRATED REPORT 2016/17132 Consolidate. Optimise. Grow.

CHAPTER SIX

INTERNAL AUDIT

Section 1: Progress Against the 2016/17 Approved Internal Audit Plan 134
Section 2: Resolution of Internal Audit Findings 135
Section 3: Effectiveness of Internal Controls 135
Section 4: History of Auditor-General’s Audit Opinion 136